
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 01/31/14 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 
Please email requests to Angela Casias 

at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday. 
 
 

 
Date of Request:  May 28, 2015 

 
Please mark one: X   Bill Request  or        Resolution Request 
 
Is this request:      A new contract* X   A contract amendment*      or             Neither  
 
*If this request is a contract or an amendment, is it: 
 

   A revenue agreement      or       X   An expenditure agreement 
  
 Contract Control Number: 201103770 

Contract Terms/Dates:  This contract ends 3 years after final payment to construction contractor and the final accounting of 
funds on deposit at UDFCD. 
Costs (if this is a contract amendment please include the original cost, additional cost and new total. Failure to provide 
this information may delay processing): 
   % Share  Previously Additional Maximum 
      Contributed Contribution Contribution 
DISTRICT    50.00%  $ 850,000 $ 250,000 $1,100,000 
CITY     50.00%  $ 850,000 $ 250,000 $1,100,000 
TOTAL   100.00%  $1,700,000 $ 500,000 $2,200,000 

 
 
 
1. Bill Description for the City Council Agenda: (please give a one sentence description of the ordinance request.  Describe if the 

request is a contract, amendment, lease, grant, change to code, rezoning, etc. and any other information that Council needs to 
approve the request) 

   Agreement No. 11-04.06 regarding final design, right-of-way acquisition and construction of drainage and flood control 
improvements along Cherry Creek from Monaco Parkway to Iliff Boulevard, City and County of Denver as amended and parties 
now desire to: construct improvements, increase the level of funding by $500,000; and DISTRICT's Board of Directors has 
authorized additional DISTRICT financial participation for PROJECT; and the City Council of CITY and Board of Directors of 
DISTRICT have authorized, by appropriation or resolution, all of PROJECT costs of the respective PARTIES not to exceed 
$2,200.000. 

  
2. Requesting Agency:  Denver Public Works, Wastewater Capital Projects Management 
 
3. Contact Person:  (Subject Matter Expert on the request) 

§ Name: Tom Blackman 
§ Phone: 303-446-3610 
§ Email: thomas.blackman@denvergov.org 

 
4. Contact Person: (Please list the person who will read this item at Mayor Council and attend first and second reading to answer 

questions)    
§ Name:  Tom Blackman   
§ Phone: 303-446-3610 
§ Email: thomas.blackman@denvergov.org 

  
5. Background on the request: 
This is the 4th amendment to an agreement with the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District.  This amendment adds 
additional funds to continue the process to improve Cherry Creek by designing and constructing drop structures. 
 
 
6.     Please complete the following fields: 

A. Location: Cherry Creek from Monaco Parkway to Iliff Boulevard 

mailto:Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org


 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 
SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 

 
Revised 01/31/14 

B. Affected Council District: District 6  
C. Benefits: The purpose of this project is to construct drop structures to minimize erosion and stabilize Cherry Creek 

during flood events from Iliff Ave to Monaco Parkway. 
 
 
 
 
7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain. 
 
 No known controversy 


